CH \$40.00 853188

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM301905

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rockwell Automation, Inc.		04/15/2014	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jacobs Automation, Inc.	
Street Address:	2365 Progress Drive	
City:	Hebron	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	41048	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: KENTUCKY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85318841	ITRAK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125415369

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 2124081159

Email: trademarks@chadbourne.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Carbo
Address Line 1: 30 Rockefeller Plaza
Address Line 2: c/o Chadbourne & Parke
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10112

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Carbo
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Carbo/
DATE SIGNED:	04/17/2014

Total Attachments: 3

source=Security Release and Termination_Trademarks_Executed 2014APR15#page1.tif source=Security Release and Termination_Trademarks_Executed 2014APR15#page2.tif source=Security Release and Termination_Trademarks_Executed 2014APR15#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005264 FRAME: 0962

900286841

RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE AND TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of April 15, 2014, is made by Rockwell Automation, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, as a secured party (the "Secured Party") whose address is 1201 South Second Street, Milwaukee, WI 53204.

WHEREAS, Jacobs Automation, Inc., which was a Delaware corporation whose address was 2365, Progress Drive, Hebron, KY 41048, now Anorad Corporation, a New York corporation, pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of January 27, 2014 by and between Anorad Corporation, the surviving corporation, and Jacobs Automation, Inc., (the "Grantor") had granted a security interest in certain personal property to the Secured Party, including without limitation a security interest in certain trademarks, trademark applications, and trademark licenses, including, without limitation, the trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, documents evidencing the security interest granted to the Secured Party were recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 2013 at Reel 5002, Frame 0267; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all of such Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the Secured Party hereby terminates and releases all mortgages, liens, and security interests granted to the Secured Party by the Grantor in the Trademarks, including without limitation all mortgages, liens, and security interests in and to:

- all Trademarks and applications for the Trademarks, together with any registrations, renewals, reissuances, continuations, divisions, and all equivalents thereof throughout the world, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by the Trademarks; and
- all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim
 by the Grantor against third parties for past, present or future infringement or
 dilution of any of the Trademarks, or injury to the goodwill associated with the use
 of any of the Trademarks.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005264 FRAME: 0963

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release and Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

Secured Party:

ROCKV	VELL AUTON	MATION, INC.	
By:	<u> 1.21.</u>	Thel	
Name:_	Steven W. Et	zel	
Title	Vice Precide	ent and Treasurer	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005264 FRAME: 0964

Schedule A

App'n No.	Reg'n No.	Mark
85/318,841	4,292,940	ITRAK

TRADEMARK REEL: 005264 FRAME: 0965

RECORDED: 04/21/2014